
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T2  2  1   Purdue 290  284  284       858  -6 
1  1  2   Michigan State 285  281  302       868  +4 

T4  3  3   Ohio State 292  289  298       879  +15 
T10  7  4   Maryland 299  293  289       881  +17 

6  4  5   Tennessee 293  292  299       884  +20 
8  6  T6   Virginia Tech 295  294  299       888  +24 
7  T8  T6   Kent State 294  304  290       888  +24 

T2  5  T6   Nebraska  290  298  300       888  +24 
T10  10  9   North Carolina 299  301  290       890  +26 
T4  T8  10   Michigan 292  306  301       899  +35 
12  11  11   Notre Dame 301  301  301       903  +39 
9  12  12   Northern Illinois 297  317  302       916  +52 

13  13  13   Toledo 305  313  312       930  +66 
15  14  14   Grand Valley State 311  316  314       941  +77 
14  15  15   Oakland 310  321  312       943  +79 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
T2  2  1   Purdue 290  284  284       858  -6 
1  1  2   Michigan State 285  281  302       868  +4 

T4  3  3   Ohio State 292  289  298       879  +15 
T10  7  4   Maryland 299  293  289       881  +17 

6  4  5   Tennessee 293  292  299       884  +20 
8  6  T6   Virginia Tech 295  294  299       888  +24 
7  T8  T6   Kent State 294  304  290       888  +24 

T2  5  T6   Nebraska  290  298  300       888  +24 
T10  10  9   North Carolina 299  301  290       890  +26 
T4  T8  10   Michigan 292  306  301       899  +35 
12  11  11   Notre Dame 301  301  301       903  +39 
9  12  12   Northern Illinois 297  317  302       916  +52 

13  13  13   Toledo 305  313  312       930  +66 
15  14  14   Grand Valley State 311  316  314       941  +77 
14  15  15   Oakland 310  321  312       943  +79 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Katie Lu  Michigan State  70   69  74       213  -3   
T6 2   Ashley Kozlowski  Purdue  73   71  70       214  -2   
T2 3   Leila Raines  Michigan State  73   69  73       215  -1   
T4 T4   Kan Bunnabodee  Purdue  72   71  73       216  E   
T4 T4   Kary Hollenbaugh  Ohio State  71   72  73       216  E   
T6 T4   Vanessa Gilly  Tennessee  72   72  72       216  E   
T24 T7   Leon Takagi  Kent State  73   75  69       217  +1   
T13 T7   Jocelyn Bruch  Purdue  76   70  71       217  +1   
T9 T9   Hailey Borja  Michigan  69   76  73       218  +2   
T13 T9   Hester Sicking  Kent State  73   73  72       218  +2   
T9 T9   Manassanan Chotikabhukkana  Tennessee  72   73  73       218  +2   
T24 T9   Nicha Kanpai  Maryland  76   72  70       218  +2   
T20 T9   Caley McGinty  Ohio State  76   71  71       218  +2   
T9 T9   Natasha Kiel  Purdue  73   72  73       218  +2   
T9 T15   Emily Mathews  Virginia Tech  73   72  74       219  +3   
T13 T15   Emily Romancew  Northern Illinois  71   75  73       219  +3   
T2 T15   Brooke Biermann  Michigan State  71   71  77       219  +3   
T24 18   Virginia Bossi  Maryland  74   74  72       220  +4   
T20 T19   Ana Sofia Murcia *  Michigan State  75   72  74       221  +5   
T20 T19   Jillian Bourdage  Ohio State  73   74  74       221  +5   
T20 T19   Chloe Schiavone  Notre Dame  75   72  74       221  +5   
T42 T19   Momo Sugiyama  Purdue  72   79  70       221  +5   
T35 T23   Megan Streicher  North Carolina  75   75  72       222  +6   
T24 T23   Katherine Lemke  Virginia Tech  73   75  74       222  +6   
T32 T23   Kayla Smith  North Carolina  71   78  73       222  +6   
T13 T23   Lauren Beaudreau  Notre Dame  74   72  76       222  +6   
T35 T23   Patricie Mackova  Maryland  72   78  72       222  +6   
T32 28   Michaela Vavrova  Nebraska  72   77  74       223  +7   
T53 T29   Crista Izuzquiza  North Carolina  78   75  71       224  +8   
T24 T29   Becca DiNunzio  Virginia Tech  75   73  76       224  +8   
T24 T29   Miu Takahashi  Nebraska  77   71  76       224  +8   
T35 T32   Panassaya Somchit  Maryland  77   73  75       225  +9   
T32 T32   Kelli Ann Strand  Nebraska  72   77  76       225  +9   
T42 T32   Veronika Kedronova  Kent State  75   76  74       225  +9   
T35 T32   Morgan Ketchum  Virginia Tech  76   74  75       225  +9   
T13 T32   Kayla Holden  Tennessee  73   73  79       225  +9   
T35 T37   Jasmine Ly  Northern Illinois  70   80  76       226  +10   
T13 T37   Emily Hummer  Ohio State  73   73  80       226  +10   
T49 T37   Sydney Sung *  Michigan  77   75  74       226  +10   
T42 T40   Kavya Ajjarapu *  Ohio State  72   79  76       227  +11   
T49 T40   Mara Janess  Michigan  74   78  75       227  +11   
T53 T40   Reagan Southerland  North Carolina  75   78  74       227  +11   
T24 T43   Montgomery Ferreira  Notre Dame  73   75  80       228  +12   
T66 T43   Paula Balanzategui *  Michigan State  79   78  71       228  +12   

T53 T43   Angela Arora  Tennessee  79   74  75       228  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T42 T43   Angel Hii  Toledo  73   78  77       228  +12   
T24 T43   Faith Choi  Ohio State  75   73  80       228  +12   
T35 T43   Valentina Rossi  Michigan State  72   78  78       228  +12   
T49 T49   Monet Chun  Michigan  76   76  77       229  +13   
T13 T49   Lena Hassert  Nebraska  73   73  83       229  +13   
T53 T49   Sidney Yermish  Michigan  73   80  76       229  +13   
T42 T52   Ing Iadpluem  North Carolina  78   73  79       230  +14   
T60 T52   Noramol Nuchsila  Kent State  74   80  76       230  +14   
T42 T52   Caroline Patterson  Tennessee  76   75  79       230  +14   
T35 T52   Valentine Delon  Virginia Tech  74   76  80       230  +14   
T60 T52   Maria Vittoria Corbi  Maryland  80   74  76       230  +14   
T42 T52   Riley Quartermain *  North Carolina  75   76  79       230  +14   
T6 T52   Shannon Kennedy  Michigan State  72   72  86       230  +14   
T60 T59   Julia Sanchez  Grand Valley State  74   80  77       231  +15   
T53 T59   Macy Hanus  Toledo  74   79  78       231  +15   
T64 T59   Jennifer Gu  Kent State  74   82  75       231  +15   
T80 T62   Olivia Stoll  Grand Valley State  78   84  70       232  +16   
63 T62   Bridget Boczar  Oakland  78   77  77       232  +16   

T49 T62   Ella Weber *  Michigan State  79   73  80       232  +16   
T70 T65   Arden Louchheim  Nebraska  73   86  74       233  +17   
T53 T65   Mimi Burton *  Notre Dame  75   78  80       233  +17   
T76 T67   Alex Lapple  Notre Dame  79   82  73       234  +18   
T70 T67   Sydney Naro  Northern Illinois  78   81  75       234  +18   
T70 69   Olivia Hemmila  Oakland  77   82  76       235  +19   
T53 T70   Grace Wang  Michigan  77   76  83       236  +20   
T64 T70   Grace Boczar  Oakland  76   80  80       236  +20   
T70 T70   Bailey Davis *  Tennessee  72   87  77       236  +20   
T70 T73   Amelia Lee  Toledo  81   78  78       237  +21   
T68 T73   Kyleigh Dull  Toledo  80   78  79       237  +21   
T68 75   Yedam Lee  Toledo  78   80  80       238  +22   
T76 76   Ke-Ai Liu  Northern Illinois  78   83  78       239  +23   
T66 T77   Paula Badino  Grand Valley State  79   78  84       241  +25   
T80 T77   Caroline Kent  Northern Illinois  81   81  79       241  +25   
T76 T77   Caroline McConnell *  Michigan State  78   83  80       241  +25   
83 80   Anna Heck  Notre Dame  81   83  78       242  +26   

T70 81   Megan Miron  Grand Valley State  80   79  84       243  +27   
84 82   Lily Bargamian  Oakland  80   85  79       244  +28   

T76 83   Savannah Haque  Oakland  79   82  84       245  +29   
82 84   Rachel Krieger  Grand Valley State  84   79  83       246  +30   

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Mary Fossum Invitational
Forest Akers West Golf Course

East Lansing, Mich., MI
Forest Akers West 

Dates: Sep 17 - Sep 18 



Mary Fossum Invitational
Forest Akers West Golf Course

East Lansing, Mich., MI
Forest Akers West 

Dates: Sep 17 - Sep 18 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Purdue 290 284 284 858

2 Ashley Kozlowski (5) 73 71 70 214

T4 Kan Bunnabodee (1) 72 71 73 216

T7 Jocelyn Bruch (2) 76 70 71 217

T9 Natasha Kiel (4) 73 72 73 218

T19 Momo Sugiyama (3) 72 79 70 221

2 Michigan State 285 281 302 868

1 Katie Lu (1) 70 69 74 213

3 Leila Raines (4) 73 69 73 215

T15 Brooke Biermann (3) 71 71 77 219

T43 Valentina Rossi (5) 72 78 78 228

T52 Shannon Kennedy (2) 72 72 86 230

3 Ohio State 292 289 298 879

T4 Kary Hollenbaugh (5) 71 72 73 216

T9 Caley McGinty (1) 76 71 71 218

T19 Jillian Bourdage (2) 73 74 74 221

T37 Emily Hummer (4) 73 73 80 226

T43 Faith Choi (3) 75 73 80 228

4 Maryland 299 293 289 881

T9 Nicha Kanpai (2) 76 72 70 218

18 Virginia Bossi (4) 74 74 72 220

T23 Patricie Mackova (1) 72 78 72 222

T32 Panassaya Somchit (3) 77 73 75 225

T52 Maria Vittoria Corbi (5) 80 74 76 230

5 Tennessee 293 292 299 884

T4 Vanessa Gilly (1) 72 72 72 216

T9 Manassanan Chotikabhukkana (5) 72 73 73 218

T32 Kayla Holden (2) 73 73 79 225

T43 Angela Arora (4) 79 74 75 228

T52 Caroline Patterson (3) 76 75 79 230

T6 Virginia Tech 295 294 299 888

T15 Emily Mathews (4) 73 72 74 219

T23 Katherine Lemke (5) 73 75 74 222

T29 Becca DiNunzio (3) 75 73 76 224

T32 Morgan Ketchum (1) 76 74 75 225

T52 Valentine Delon (2) 74 76 80 230

T6 Kent State 294 304 290 888

T7 Leon Takagi (2) 73 75 69 217

T9 Hester Sicking (5) 73 73 72 218

T32 Veronika Kedronova (1) 75 76 74 225

T52 Noramol Nuchsila (3) 74 80 76 230

T59 Jennifer Gu (4) 74 82 75 231
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T6 Nebraska 290 298 300 888

28 Michaela Vavrova (1) 72 77 74 223

T29 Miu Takahashi (3) 77 71 76 224

T32 Kelli Ann Strand (2) 72 77 76 225

T49 Lena Hassert (4) 73 73 83 229

T65 Arden Louchheim (5) 73 86 74 233

9 North Carolina 299 301 290 890

T23 Kayla Smith (1) 71 78 73 222

T23 Megan Streicher (3) 75 75 72 222

T29 Crista Izuzquiza (4) 78 75 71 224

T40 Reagan Southerland (2) 75 78 74 227

T52 Ing Iadpluem (5) 78 73 79 230

10 Michigan 292 306 301 899

T9 Hailey Borja (1) 69 76 73 218

T40 Mara Janess (4) 74 78 75 227

T49 Monet Chun (2) 76 76 77 229

T49 Sidney Yermish (3) 73 80 76 229

T70 Grace Wang (5) 77 76 83 236

11 Notre Dame 301 301 301 903

T19 Chloe Schiavone (5) 75 72 74 221

T23 Lauren Beaudreau (1) 74 72 76 222

T43 Montgomery Ferreira (4) 73 75 80 228

T67 Alex Lapple (3) 79 82 73 234

80 Anna Heck (2) 81 83 78 242

12 Northern Illinois 297 317 302 916

T15 Emily Romancew (2) 71 75 73 219

T37 Jasmine Ly (1) 70 80 76 226

T67 Sydney Naro (3) 78 81 75 234

76 Ke-Ai Liu (5) 78 83 78 239

T77 Caroline Kent (4) 81 81 79 241

13 Toledo 305 313 312 930

T43 Angel Hii (1) 73 78 77 228

T59 Macy Hanus (4) 74 79 78 231

T73 Kyleigh Dull (2) 80 78 79 237

T73 Amelia Lee (5) 81 78 78 237

75 Yedam Lee (3) 78 80 80 238

14 Grand Valley State 311 316 314 941

T59 Julia Sanchez (2) 74 80 77 231

T62 Olivia Stoll (1) 78 84 70 232

T77 Paula Badino (3) 79 78 84 241

81 Megan Miron (5) 80 79 84 243

84 Rachel Krieger (4) 84 79 83 246

15 Oakland 310 321 312 943

T62 Bridget Boczar (1) 78 77 77 232

69 Olivia Hemmila (3) 77 82 76 235

T70 Grace Boczar (2) 76 80 80 236

82 Lily Bargamian (4) 80 85 79 244

83 Savannah Haque (5) 79 82 84 245
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T19 Ana Sofia Murcia (Michigan State) 75 72 74 221

T37 Sydney Sung (Michigan) 77 75 74 226

T40 Kavya Ajjarapu (Ohio State) 72 79 76 227

T43 Paula Balanzategui (Michigan State) 79 78 71 228

T52 Riley Quartermain (North Carolina) 75 76 79 230

T62 Ella Weber (Michigan State) 79 73 80 232

T65 Mimi Burton (Notre Dame) 75 78 80 233

T70 Bailey Davis (Tennessee) 72 87 77 236

T77 Caroline McConnell (Michigan State) 78 83 80 241
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Par 3 Scoring
K. Bunnabodee Purdue 2.83 -2 
E. Romancew N Illinois 2.83 -2 
N. Kanpai Maryland 2.83 -2 
M. Chotikabhukkana Tenn 2.92 -1 
H. Sicking Kent St 2.92 -1 
K. Lemke VT 2.92 -1 
C. Schiavone ND 2.92 -1 
A. Kozlowski Purdue 2.92 -1 
K. Lu Mich St. 2.92 -1 
F. Choi Ohio St 3.00 E 
J. Bruch Purdue 3.00 E 
K. Hollenbaugh Ohio St 3.00 E 
M. Sugiyama Purdue 3.00 E 
C. Patterson Tenn 3.00 E 
A. Sofia Murcia Mich St. 3.00 E 
N. Kiel Purdue 3.08 +1 
M. Janess Michigan 3.08 +1 
P. Somchit Maryland 3.08 +1 
L. Takagi Kent St 3.08 +1 
V. Gilly Tenn 3.08 +1 
P. Mackova Maryland 3.08 +1 
E. Hummer Ohio St 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Bruch Purdue 3.90 -3 
A. Kozlowski Purdue 3.97 -1 
N. Kiel Purdue 3.97 -1 
K. Lu Mich St. 4.00 E 
K. Hollenbaugh Ohio St 4.00 E 
H. Borja Michigan 4.00 E 
L. Raines Mich St. 4.03 +1 
V. Gilly Tenn 4.03 +1 
H. Sicking Kent St 4.07 +2 
K. Smith UNC 4.07 +2 
B. Biermann Mich St. 4.07 +2 
L. Hassert Nebraska 4.10 +3 
K. Strand Nebraska 4.10 +3 
S. Sung Michigan 4.10 +3 
M. Sugiyama Purdue 4.10 +3 
L. Beaudreau ND 4.10 +3 
L. Takagi Kent St 4.10 +3 
K. Lemke VT 4.10 +3 
E. Mathews VT 4.10 +3 
B. DiNunzio VT 4.13 +4 
M. Vavrova Nebraska 4.13 +4 
E. Hummer Ohio St 4.13 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
C. McGinty Ohio St 4.42 -7 
K. Bunnabodee Purdue 4.58 -5 
V. Bossi Maryland 4.67 -4 
L. Takagi Kent St 4.75 -3 
M. Streicher UNC 4.75 -3 
E. Mathews VT 4.75 -3 
L. Raines Mich St. 4.75 -3 
C. Izuzquiza UNC 4.75 -3 
P. Balanzategui Mich St. 4.75 -3 
K. Lu Mich St. 4.83 -2 
E. Romancew N Illinois 4.83 -2 
C. Schiavone ND 4.83 -2 
M. Corbi Maryland 4.83 -2 
M. Janess Michigan 4.83 -2 
M. Chotikabhukkana Tenn 4.83 -2 
V. Gilly Tenn 4.83 -2 
V. Kedronova Kent St 4.83 -2 
S. Yermish Michigan 4.92 -1 
M. Ketchum VT 4.92 -1 
N. Kanpai Maryland 4.92 -1 
K. Strand Nebraska 4.92 -1 
R. Southerland UNC 4.92 -1 

Eagles 
L. Raines Mich St. 1
K. Holden Tenn 1
P. Mackova Maryland 1
M. Janess Michigan 1

Birdies 
K. Bunnabodee Purdue 13
O. Stoll GVSU 11
V. Gilly Tenn 11
V. Kedronova Kent St 10
N. Kanpai Maryland 10
C. McGinty Ohio St 10
H. Sicking Kent St 10
B. DiNunzio VT 10
K. Lu Mich St. 10
S. Yermish Michigan 10
E. Romancew N Illinois 9
M. Vavrova Nebraska 9
A. Kozlowski Purdue 9
J. Bruch Purdue 9
K. Smith UNC 9
P. Balanzategui Mich St. 9
L. Hassert Nebraska 9
B. Davis Tenn 8
M. Sugiyama Purdue 8
M. Streicher UNC 8
S. Naro N Illinois 8
L. Takagi Kent St 8

Pars 
B. Biermann Mich St. 41
K. Hollenbaugh Ohio St 40
A. Sofia Murcia Mich St. 40
E. Mathews VT 39
K. Ajjarapu Ohio St 39
C. Schiavone ND 39
A. Kozlowski Purdue 38
L. Beaudreau ND 38
L. Takagi Kent St 38
M. Chotikabhukkana Tenn 38
V. Bossi Maryland 38
A. Arora Tenn 37
K. Lemke VT 37
J. Bourdage Ohio St 37
K. Lu Mich St. 37
M. Takahashi Nebraska 37
H. Borja Michigan 37
J. Bruch Purdue 37
L. Raines Mich St. 36
A. Lee Toledo 36
N. Kiel Purdue 36
R. Southerland UNC 35

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Mary Fossum Invitational
Forest Akers West Golf Course

East Lansing, Mich., MI
Forest Akers West 

Dates: Sep 17 - Sep 18 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Forest Akers West 75.11 84

2 Forest Akers West 76.33 84

3 Forest Akers West 76.02 84

 

Total Average Scores
Forest Akers West 75.82 252

 

Forest Akers West Golf Course: Forest Akers West
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 381     10 46 25 3   

2 5 562     10 49 23 1 1 

3 4 372     4 54 25 1   

4 4 322     8 52 21 2 1 

5 4 316     17 49 17 1   

6 4 394     5 46 27 6   

7 3 145     12 49 23     

8 5 495     14 42 23 5   

9 3 184     6 47 29 2   

10 3 165     8 53 21 1 1 

11 4 346     11 52 20   1 

12 3 182     3 54 24 3   

13 5 494     21 52 11     

14 4 385     9 56 18   1 

15 4 366     6 39 33 6   

16 4 399     10 42 27 5   

17 5 477   1 19 39 24 1   

18 4 385     3 50 27 4   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 366 +0.46 

6 4 394 +0.40 

18 4 385 +0.38 

12 3 182 +0.32 

9 3 184 +0.32 

16 4 399 +0.32 

3 4 372 +0.27 

1 4 381 +0.25 

4 4 322 +0.24 

2 5 562 +0.23 

8 5 495 +0.23 

10 3 165 +0.21 

11 4 346 +0.14 

14 4 385 +0.14 

7 3 145 +0.13 

17 5 477 +0.06 

5 4 316 +0.02 

13 5 494 -0.12 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28206&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28206&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28206&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28206&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28206&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28206&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28206&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28206&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28206&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28206&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28206&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28206&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28206&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28206&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28206&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 394 +0.50 

12 3 182 +0.42 

9 3 184 +0.38 

16 4 399 +0.33 

2 5 562 +0.30 

15 4 366 +0.26 

3 4 372 +0.25 

18 4 385 +0.25 

14 4 385 +0.12 

1 4 381 +0.12 

5 4 316 +0.10 

11 4 346 +0.10 

13 5 494 +0.08 

4 4 322 +0.06 

10 3 165 +0.04 

7 3 145 +0.01 

8 5 495 -0.02 

17 5 477 -0.18 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 5 562 +0.48 

16 4 399 +0.40 

6 4 394 +0.37 

18 4 385 +0.37 

12 3 182 +0.35 

3 4 372 +0.35 

1 4 381 +0.33 

15 4 366 +0.31 

14 4 385 +0.29 

5 4 316 +0.23 

9 3 184 +0.23 

11 4 346 +0.17 

10 3 165 +0.14 

8 5 495 +0.12 

13 5 494 +0.12 

4 4 322 +0.10 

7 3 145 +0.06 

17 5 477 -0.06 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 366 +0.46 

6 4 394 +0.40 

18 4 385 +0.38 

12 3 182 +0.32 

9 3 184 +0.32 

16 4 399 +0.32 

3 4 372 +0.27 

1 4 381 +0.25 

4 4 322 +0.24 

2 5 562 +0.23 

8 5 495 +0.23 

10 3 165 +0.21 

11 4 346 +0.14 

14 4 385 +0.14 

7 3 145 +0.13 

17 5 477 +0.06 

5 4 316 +0.02 

13 5 494 -0.12 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 381     22 160 61 7 2 

2 5 562     19 148 71 11 3 

3 4 372     18 158 63 11 2 

4 4 322     34 159 52 6 1 

5 4 316     38 157 48 8 1 

6 4 394     11 139 87 14 1 

7 3 145     33 175 38 6   

8 5 495   1 55 128 53 14 1 

9 3 184     18 148 76 10   

10 3 165     33 161 51 6 1 

11 4 346     36 152 59 4 1 

12 3 182     13 150 76 11 2 

13 5 494     47 157 42 6   

14 4 385     25 167 52 5 3 

15 4 366     23 134 80 15   

16 4 399     21 139 75 16 1 

17 5 477   3 63 135 48 3   

18 4 385     16 148 77 10 1 
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